



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.9959 OF 2022

Gangadhar Raibhan Virale and ors.
vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors.

None present for petitioners
Mr.S.R.Yadav Lonikar, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3
Mr.D.N.Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent no.4

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 26, 2025**

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the identical petition, being Writ Petition No.1092 of 2022, is coming up before this court on 08.07.2025. Hence, adjourned to 08.07.2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP