



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**37 WRIT PETITION NO. 9959 OF 2022**

**GANGADHAR RAIBHAN VIRALE AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY  
AND OTHERS**

...

Adv. Gaikwad (Patil) Ajit B. for the Petitioners

Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for State

Adv. A. R. Tapse h/f. Adv. D. N. Suryawanshi for Respondent No. 4

...

**AND/WITH**

**87 WRIT PETITION NO. 1092 OF 2022**

**RENUKADAS UTTAMRAO DEO AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Adv. Hon Ashwin V. for the Petitioners

Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for State

Adv. Jay Veer h/f. Adv. Dube Anjali (Bajpai) for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 30.03.2026**

**PER COURT:**

1. Learned AGP submits that Mr. S. R. Wakle, learned AGP appears in the matter, however, he is not feeling well.
2. List the matters on 15.04.2026 in the same category.

**[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]**

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**