

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9959 OF 2022

Gangadhar Raibhan Virale and Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ajit B. Gaikwad, Advocate for the Petitioner (Through VC)

Mrs. R. P. Gour, AGP for Respondent - State

Mr. D. N. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondent No.4

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned AGP submits that, though today's date was given in the matter, inadvertently, under *bona fide* impression, the date communicated to Respondent No.2 was 6th July, 2026.
2. Learned AGP has tendered unconditional apology for the the said misunderstanding.
3. In spite of order dated 9th March, 2026, no instructions are received by the learned A.G.P. If the instructions are not received and additional reply is not filed by the respondents, respondent no.2 shall virtually remain present before this Court

on the next date.

4. Stand over to 10th June, 2026. To be heard along with Writ
Petition No.1092 of 2022.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE

drp/wp9959-22.doc